US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: MP1740-US1

Signature:

	RECO	10-3 10258	i0-20	003	-	ent of Commerce Trademark Office	
Docket No.: _ γ To the Director	MP1740-US1 r-US Patent and Trademark Off			n	ocument(s) or copy	(ies) thereof.	
Submission T	Submission Type: New		Conveyance Type: If "Other," specif		Assignment		
Reel/Frame #			ent ID #	(if applicable)	- CO		
Name of conv	eying party(ies):	Execution Da	ate	Name and addr	ess of receiving party	(ies):	
ר <i>ו</i>	Latham II	10/15/2003	l l		Electronics Corp	corporation 400	
2. John C.	Canfield	10/15/2003		Name: Tyco Electronics Corporation 90 Address: 2901 Fulling Mill Road			
3.				Midd	letown, PA 17057	-3163	
4.			8				
5.)				
Mark if additi	onal name(s) of conveying party	r(ies)	Mark if additional name(s) of receiving party(ies)				
attached:				attached:			
Patent applica	tion number(s) or patent number	r(s):		Mark if	additional number(s	s) attached:	
If this docume	ent is being filed with a new pate	ent application, e	nter her	e the			
	t application was signed by the f				0/15/2003		
Patent Applica	ation Number(s): 1068	19183	Patent	Number(s):			
Name and add	lress of party to whom correspor		Total	number of prope	erties involved:	1	
	concerning this submission should be addressed:		Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name:			The Director is hereby authorized to charge the above fee				
Address:	Tyco Electronics Corporation	on	against the deposit account entered below. The Director is further authorized to charge any deficiencies against, or to				
	ntellectual Property Law De	ept.					
:	307 Constitution Dr., Mail St	top R20/1B	credit	any overpayment	nt to, such deposit ac	count.	
	Menio Park, CA 94025-1164		Depos	sit Account num	ber:	18-0560	
Telephone:	650-361-2483		<u> </u> _				
Total number	of pages submitted, including co	over sheet, docu	ment(s)	and attachment(s):	2	
	Signature: st of my knowledge and belief, th of the original document. Charg					d copy is a	
Name	erite E. Gerstner of Person Signing ration No.: 32,695	Marque	Signatu	<u>E. Izerstre</u> re	Cetobe E	20, 2003 Date	
		FOR OFFICE					
29/203 ECDOPER 00	000076 180560 10689183						
FC:8021 40.							
"Express Mail Po Assignment Reco	EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATION that this paper or fee is being deposited tost Office to Addressee" service in an en rdation Services, Director- US Patent a	with the United State welope addressed to nd Trademark Offic	Mail Stop	ס			
	2313-1450, on the date indicated below	<u>v:</u>					
Date of deposit:	October 20, 2003						

Signature: <u>Muthuel Mitchell</u> "Express Mail" Mailing Label No. E "Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EF278934227US Send to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director- US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450(or, for new application, "Mail Stop Patent Application")

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Paul W. Latham II, John C. Canfield

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizen(s) of United States, United States, respectively, and residing at 30 Wheelwright Drive, Lee, New Hampshire 03824, 13 Bennett Way, Apt. 13, Newmarket, New Hampshire 03857, respectively, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION"), entitled

INTEGRATED DEVICE PROVIDING CURRENT-REGULATED CHARGE PUMP DRIVER WITH CAPACITOR-PROPORTIONAL CURRENT

for which I/we have this day executed the application papers for submission concurrently herewith to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or

which was filed on _____ and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No. ___; and

WHEREAS,

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 2901 Fulling Mill Road, Middletown, PA 17057,

is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Paul W. Latham II	Caul W Latham I	10/15/03
John C. Canfield	Jaul W Fatham I	10/15/03
	0	

1740ASSN

Rev. 01/02

RECORDED: 10/20/2003